



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022, CM APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

1. On last date learned counsel for respondents had sought time to file an application for vacation of the stay order. Even record of the Estate Officer is awaited till date.

2. The previous record reflects that substantial arguments are yet to be advanced by both sides. As such, the matter is released from part heard. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, matter be placed before the Roster Bench on 25.07.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 23, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any