



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022 & CM APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar, Ms. Shashi Kiran
Advocates**

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. M. Ahluwalia, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

1. The case is received on transfer.
2. Mr. M. Ahluwalia, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file the record of the Estate Officer. Let needful be done within 02 weeks.
3. List on 21.11.2024.
4. Interim orders to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024/j/am