



\$~190

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022 & CM APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Kumar Vats, Advocate.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

21.11.2024

1. Learned Counsel for Respondents draws the attention to the order dated 19.03.2024 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court to submit that the records of the Estate Officer have just been made available. He seeks and is granted permission to place the same on record along with an Affidavit.

1.1 Let the needful be done within three weeks.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner may file his Rejoinder after examining the Affidavit filed by the Respondents within six weeks.

3. List the matter on 24.02.2025.

4. Interim Order dated 06.10.2022 to continue till the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)