



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022 & CM APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar and Mr. Ankit
Kumar Vats, Advocates.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

1. The order dated 21.11.2024 has not been complied with by the Respondents.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents submit that the Affidavit has been filed yesterday.
3. The report of the Registry is that the Affidavit is not on record. On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.
4. List on 22.04.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any