



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022, CM APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Mr. Ankit Kumar
Vats, Mr. Nikhil Anand and Mr.
Priyanshu Jaiswal, Advocates.

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam Mr. Mehrish Sehrawat
and Mr. Amitej Chadha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks a copy of the record of the Estate Officer filed by the respondents. Let the same be supplied during the course of the day. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 26.08.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 22, 2025/rd