



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022, CM APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Kumar Vats, Adv.**

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Counsel (Appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is still awaiting response *qua* mediation.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 16.09.2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/Ab