



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14185/2022, CM APPL. 43362/2022-Stay

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv. (through  
VC)

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for  
GNCTD alongwith Mr. N. K.  
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.  
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs. for  
respondents.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

% **16.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is yet to receive a copy of the record of the Estate in compliance of the order dated 22.04.2025 passed by this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that though a copy of the aforesaid has already been supplied, however, the same shall again be supplied within a period of three days.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 17.11.2025.
4. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of four weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *three* pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting



out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/bh**