



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14185/2022, CM APPL. 43362/2022

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Kumar Vats, Ms. Priyanka Singh, Ms. Chetna, Mr. Arvind Kumar, Mr. Sameer Chabra and Ms. Shashi Kiran Advs. (through VC)

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD alongwith Mr. N. K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs. for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. The present matter was passed over on the first call.
2. On the second call, it is already 04:55 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of time, the present matters could not be taken up for hearing.
4. Renotify on 27.01.2026.
5. Interim order(s) to continue till the next date of hearing, if any.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/hb