



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022 & CM. APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Kumar Vats, Adv. through
VC.**

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs. through
VC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis in terms of order dated 16.09.2025 have not been filed. As the last and final opportunity, let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 22.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/kr