



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14185/2022 & CM APPL. 43362/2022**

SMT. MUKESH KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar, Mr. Asis Mishra
& Mr. Samir Chabra, Advs. (through
VC).**

versus

NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel for GNTD with Ms. Tania
Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms. Aliza Alam & Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 22.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on account of his mother's illness he could not file written synopsis in terms of order dated 16.09.2025.
3. In the interest of justice, another opportunity is granted. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 15.10.2026.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 22, 2026/nk/sg